

SC No. 754/22
FIR No. 278/2019
P.S.- Prashant Vihar
U/s 392/397/365/411/201/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
State Vs. Sandeep @ Andi Dahiya and Ors.

26.09.2022

File received by way of assignment, it be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Kanchan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all accused alongwith all accused in person on bail.

This case has been committed and assigned to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 06.01.2020 against the accused persons in FIR No. 278/2019 P.S.- Prashant Vihar for the offence under Section U/s 392/397/365/411/201/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

Put up for arguments on charge on **01.12.2022**.

IO is directed to be present in person on the next date of hearing.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
26.09.2022