

SC 754/2022
STATE Vs. SANDEEP AND ANR
FIR NO. 278 /2019
PS Prashant Vihar

01.12.2022

Present:- Ms.Sweta Verma, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused in person on bail.

Ms Kanchan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Rohit.

Adjournment is sought as main counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for consideration of charge on

22.02.2023.

IO be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.12.2022