

SC 754/2022
STATE Vs. SANDEEP AND ANR
FIR NO. 278 /2019
PS Prashant Vihar

08.05.2023

Present:- None for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Amar.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

The regular Addl. PP deputed in this court is on leave today and Ld. Substitute seems to be busy in some other court.

Put up for further arguments on **17.07.2023**.

Fresh summons be issued to IO for the NDOH.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/08.05.2023