

SC 754/2022
STATE Vs. SANDEEP AND ANR
FIR NO. 278 /2019
PS Prashant Vihar

18.10.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All three accused in person on bail.

Mr. Bhavesh, Id. Counsel for accused Sandeep @
Andi Dahiya.

No PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witness
through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 31.01.2025.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.10.2024