

SC No. 754/2022
STATE Vs. SANDEEP AND ANR
FIR No. 278/2019
PS (Prashant Vihar)

02.06.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused persons are on bail in person.

Sh. Bhavesh Kumar Sharma and Ms. Gudiya Sharma,
Ld. Counsels for accused persons namely Rohit and
Sandeep.

PWs Brij Kishore Saini is present, but on perusal of
record, it reveals that he has already been examined, cross-
examined and discharged, hence his name is deleted from the list
of witnesses.

BWs issued to the PW Desh Raj received back
unserved. Let fresh BWs to the tune of Rs. 5000/- be issued
against PW Desh Raj for next date of hearing through DCP
concerned.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 4 & 6 in the list of
witnesses be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 31.08.2026.

Notice be also issued to the IO as well as MHC(M)
for next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
02.06.2026